FORM PTO-1594 (Mod (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex Copyright 1994-97 Legal TM05/REV03



10-16-2000

11-17-2000

Docket No.:

1488-A

Tab settings 🔷 🖣

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

101519894

₩ ₩

To the Honoraule Commissioner of Patents a.	nouse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BANYAN TREE HEALTHCARE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
zmvim imaz inama, ive 10 10 00	Name: SMR EAC INC. ("dba" Envision Management)				
•	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4175 Veterans Memorial Highway				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio	City: Ronkonkoma State: NY ZIP: 11779				
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
★ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>New York</u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: 20 September, 2000	designation is				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	1,841,102 1,980,936 1,982,362				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00				
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT	8. Deposit account number:				
4801 Dressler Road, NW					
City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718					
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Joseph A. Sebolt	10/12/00				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including t	TRADEMARK				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BANYAN TREE HEALTHCARE, INC., an Ohio Corporation having a business address of 2933 Salt Springs Mad, Sitt B, Youngstown, OH 44509, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire rights, titles, and interest in the trademarks listed in Attachment "A", and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS SMR EAC INC. ["dba" Envision Managment], a New York corporation, having a business address of 4175 Veterans Memorial Highway, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire rights, titles, and interests in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal titles to said trademarks; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles, and interests to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, titles, and interests, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0815

BANYAN TREE HEALTHCARE, INC.

ATTEST:

Name former m. Crustons, Pres.

Jenfu A Robert

COUNTY OF Mahoning

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Mahaing County, personally appeared Rowns M. Creatory, personally well known to me and acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that of the corporation ENVISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my signature and Official Seal at <u>Cองค์รไส</u>, <u>ohio</u>, this 25th day of September 2000.

SEAL

ATTACHMENT "A"

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
BANYAN TREE	1,841,102	June 21, 1994
Tree Logo	1,980,936	June 18, 1996
Therapist Owned - The	1,982,362	June 25, 1996
Rehabilitation Seal of		
Excellence & Design		

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0817

I hereby certify that this Assignment	ent and Rec	ordation forn	n cover shee	t is being	
deposited with the United States	Postal Servi	ce as First C	lass Mail und	der 37 C.F.R. 1	.8
and is addressed to: Assistant C	ommissione	r for Tradem	arks, 2900 C	Crystal Drive,	
Arlington VA 22202-3513 this	1216	day of	October	2000	

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

Fiona Ferguson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0818